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A TIP A2004-0045

The Department has received a request under the Access to Information Act, worded as follows:

Reference is being made to the Centre's response to CFC File A-2004-0029/jr that shows 190,892

registered firearms removed from the system" under the heading of "Expired:For various administrative

reasons,"
Please provide the list of various administrative reasons and the number and type of firearms removed from

the registration system for each reason,"

As of August 21' 2004

COUNTREASONS

145.

43,

Duplicates (Registered by a client more than once)

Not Subject to Registration

Firearm sold prior to 1998

Licence invalidated

Registered to wrong client

No longer in Possession

Expired and Restarted (Processing Error)

Client doesn't have proper licence privilege

Not allowed to Dual Register (Sec. 16 Firearms Act)

Recovered Stolen Firearm

Client not registering / never received firearm

Firearm Destroyed / Deactivated

Client submitted wrong information

Unknown

190,892Total
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634

19

294

8

367

5

917

9

117

15

52

15

381

59


